Fiber Opt“( KabIOIar Cok Tiiplii, Zirhl, Aska Telli, Tek PE Kilifli
[ Fiber Cables Multi Loose Tube, Armoured, Suspended, Single PE Sheathed
Optica

A-DF(SR)2YT / (Fig.8)
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1- Fiber Yapi / Construction
Fiber
Termoplastik cok tiiplii, tiipler bir merkez elemani etrafinda SZ metodu ile
2- FRP malzemeden merkez biikiilii, su gecirmez malzeme dolgulu, kopolimer malzeme kapli koriige celik
3 giiclendirme elemani bant zirhli, celik aski telli, siyah renkli PE dis kilifli fiber optilc kablolardir.

FRP central strength member
Thermoplastic multi-tubes, the tubes have twisted around of a center element
by the SZ method, filled with waterproof material, copolymer material coated
3- Termoplastik tiip corrugated steel tape armored, to consist with steel suspension rope, black
Thermoplastic tube colored PE outer sheathed fiber optic cables.

4- Dolgu malzemesi
Filling material

5- Kopolimer koriige celik zirh
Copolymer corrugated steel
armour

Teknik Bilgiler / Technical Data

6- Celik aski teli

Steel suspension rope Sabit kosullardaki sicakhgi : -30°C,+70°C

Hareketli kosullardaki sicakhigi : -10 °C, +50 °C

7- Siyah renkli PE lahf Temp. for stationary condition : -30°C, +70 °C
Black PE sheath Temp. for moving condition : -10°C, +50°C

Kullanildigi Yerler / Applications

Bu merkez tiiplii, fig.8 fiber optik lkablolar, havai harici ortamlarda kullaniimak
iizere dizayn edilmistir.

This central loose tube fig.8 optical cable is designed for outdoor aerial

installation.
Minimum isletme Maksimum Kursunsuz Rijit Biikiilme Yaricap
Sicakhg: isletme Sicakhigi Lead Free Rigid Bending Radius
Minimum Operating Maximum Operating Min 20xD

Temperature Temperature

Kullanildigi Yerler / Applications
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Teknik Ozellikler / Technical Features
A-DF(SR)2YT / (Fig.8)
Fiber . Merkezi Giiclendirme Kilif duvar | Koprii genisligi Halat duvar Net Agirhik | Kurulum
Sayisi LEEEL U Ll Elemani / Kilif Capi kalinhgi (nom.) | / yiiksekligi kalinhigi e (Yaklasik) | Gerilimi
Number Desien Loose tube | Central Strength Member| Sheath wall Bridge width / Rope sheath Cable Net Weight | Installation
of fibers g / filler / Sheath Diameter thickness (nom.) height thickness Diameter (Apprx.) Tension
# mm mm mm mm mm mm kg/km N
min.ort. / min.aveg. max.
12 1X12E+5F 2,3 24 1,5 Rt 1,5 12,3x20,5 206 2000
2,8+0,2
24 2x12E+4F 2,3 24 1,5 ] {5 12,3x20,5 206 2000
2,8+0,2
36 3x12E+3F 2,3 24 1,5 2t 1,5 12,3x20,5 206 2000
2,8+0,2
48 4x12E+2F 23 24 15 2820.2/ 15 123x205 206 2000
2,8+0,2

Temel Ozellikler / Main Characteristics

Test Sl Deger Lyunluks Fiber Sayisi Uriin Numarasi / Product Number
Test Standard Value Sanction* Number of
IEC Fibers SM G652D ‘ oMm1 ‘ omM2 ‘ oM3
Maks. Gerilme Fiberde zorlama olmamali, Aa < 12 60036788 60036811 60036978 60037057
Mlﬂ% 60794-1-21-E1 2000 N N ﬁqI;OS L = 24 60036789 60036810 60036979 60037058
ax. e:S'O" K <%’;;’3‘g' 36 60036790 | 60036808 | 60036980 | 60037059
SEENII = 48 60036791 | 60036806 | 60036981 | 60037060
Ezme Aa geri donebilen, test sonrasi
e
max. 5 min.

Crush Aa reversible, after test

10 Nm, 3 darbe,

Darbe -300 Fiberlerde kinlma olmamali
———— B074I B4 N" ) mm
10 Nm, 3 impacts, .
Impact r=300 mm No fiber break * Single mode fiberler icin, tiim optik 6lciimler 1550 nm'de yapilir.
* Multi mode fiberler icin, tiim optik dl¢iimler 850 veya 1300 nm’de yapili.
Sicaklik Cevrimi * Multi mode fiberler icin, Aa < 0.10 dB/km veya Aa < 0.10 dB olacaktir.
_—— 60794-1-22-F1 [[30°C..+70°C] Aa < 0.05 dB/km (Gekme ve ezme testleri MM fiberler icin yapilmayacaktir.)
Temperature Eycling * Su gecirmezlik testi celik halat icin garanti edilmemektedir.
* Values for single-mode fibers, all optical measurements performed at 1550 nm.
Su Gecirmezlik Numune: 3 m, 24 saat sonunda *Values for multi-mode fibers, all optical measurements performed at 850 nm or 1300 nm.
G— 60794-1-22-F5 Suyiiksekligi:1m  su sizintisi olmamali * For multi-mode fibers will be Aa < 0.10 dB /km or Aa < 0.10 dB.
. Sample: 3m, No water Ieakage (Tensile and crush test will not performed for MM fibers.)
Water Penetration Height of water: Tm e L T * Not guaranteed for steel rope at test of water penetration.
Fiber Renkleri / Fiber Colours
No 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 n 12
Renk Mavi Turuncu Yesil Kahve Gri Beyaz Kirmizi Siyah Sarn Menekse Pembe Turkuaz

Colour Blue Orange Green Brown Grey White Red Black Yellow Violet Pink Turiuoise

Tampon Tiip Renkleri / Buffer Tube Colours

No 1 2 3 4
Renk Mavi Turuncu Yesil Kahve
Colour Blue Orange Green Brown

Kilif baslasi / Sheath marking

1m araliklar ile asagidaki sekilde / The outer sheath is marked in 1 meter intervals as follows:

< Hafta-yil> < PRYSMIAN > < A-DF(SR)2YT > < OPTICAL CABLE > < Fiber sayisi > < Fiber tip > <Metre Baskisi>
<Week year > < PRYSMIAN > < A-DF(SR)2YT > < OPTICAL CABLE > < Fiber count > < Fiber type > < Meter marking>
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